900268998 10/16/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Robert Orlando		10/15/2013	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hybrid Athletics, LLC	
Street Address:	7 Hyde Street	
City:	Stamford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06907	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CONNECTICUT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86000800	HYBRID ATHLETICS
Serial Number:	86000809	Н

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2033271096 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 203-324-6155 Email: abryce@ssjr.com Correspondent Name: Wesley W. Whitmyer Jr. Address Line 1: 986 Bedford Street

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06905

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	05828-T0001A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Wesley W. Whitmyer Jr.
Signature:	/Wesley W. Whitmyer Jr./
	TRADEMARK

Date:	10/15/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=05828-T0001A & T0002A Tradema source=05828-T0001A & T0002A Tradema source=05828-T0001A & T0002A Tradema	rk Assignment#page2.tif

SSJR Files 05828-T0001A & T0002A WWW/AIC/MJK

Trademarks Assignment

WHEREAS, Robert Orlando, a citizen of the United States of America, with an

address of 8 Saddle Hill Road, Monroe, Connecticut 06468; (hereinafter referred to as

ASSIGNOR) had adopted and owns the trademarks on the attached Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, Hybrid Athletics, LLC, a Connecticut Limited Liability Company,

having its principal place of business at 7 Hyde Street, Stamford, Connecticut 06907;

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to

said trademarks on the attached Exhibit A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign, grant,

transfer and otherwise convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, its entire

right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks on the attached Exhibit A including

but not limited to all of ASSIGNOR's common law rights and registrations pertaining

thereto, as well as all of the good will of the business symbolized by said trademarks,

and the right to sue for past infringements thereof.

(continued on next page)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005131 FRAME: 0765

Exhibit A

Mark Title	SSJR Client	SSJR Matter	Status	Appl./ Serial No.	File Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Country
LIVERID ATUI ETICO	05000	T0001 A	DENIDING	98/000 900	07/09/2042			US
HYBRID ATHLETICS	05828	T0001A	PENDING	86/000,800	07/02/2013			03
H Design	05828	T0002A	PENDING	86/000,809	07/02/2013			US

(continued on next page)

SSJR Files 05828-T0001A & T0002A WWW/AIC/MJK
Assignment
Page 3

	Robert Orlando
Date: 10/15/13 Location: structure of CT	X Zall M all 8 Saddle Hill Road Monroe, Connecticut 06468
Notary Statement	
State of <u>CONNECTICUT</u> ss: County of <u>FAIRFIELD</u>	
me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the per and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed to	TESSICA L. WHITE (insert name and title of the officer), who proved to rson(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument he same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by n(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
	vs of the State of <u>CONNECTICUT</u> that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Signature JESSICA L. WHITE NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPRES OCT. 31, 2015
(Seal)	INT COMMISSION EXPIRED COLUBIA
	Hybrid Athletics, LLC
Date: 10/15/13 Location: <u>\$ 771 M FORS</u> , ET	By Rall M Cll Print Name: ROBERT M. ORCANDO Title: OWNER
Notary Statement	
State of <u>CONNECTICUT</u> ss: County of <u>FAIRFIELD</u>	
and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed t	TESSICA L. WHITE— (insert name and title of the officer), who proved to rson(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument he same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by n(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the law paragraph is true and correct.	vs of the State of <u>CONNEGRACIO</u> that the foregoing
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Signature Juli
(Seal)	

RECORDED: 10/16/2013

JESSICA L. WHITE NOTARY PUBLIC MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 31, 2015